

- (2) My name is enrolled in 226, Sabang Assembly Constituency under the State of West Bengal, at Serial No. 564 in Part no.14.
- (3) My contact telephone number(s) is/are 9433020278, 9836011773 and my e-mail ID is <u>drmbhunia@yahoo.co.in</u>, my social media accounts are
 (i) Whats App: 9836011773, ii) Facebook & Twitter- Manas Bhunia.
- (4) <u>Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax</u> return:

Sl. No.	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income tax return has been filed.	Total Income shown in Income Tax return (in Rupees)
1	Self – Manas Ranjan Bhunia	AEOPB5487Q	F.Y.2015 - 2016, A.Y 2016-2017	5,59,440.00
2	Spouse – Smt. Gita Rani Bhunia	AHUPB3627K	F.Y.2015 - 2016 A.Y 2016-2017	1,00,177.00
3	Dependent - Nil	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
4	Dependent - Nil	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
5	Dependent - Nil	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable

5. I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence (s) he shall furnish the following information:-(i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the Court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

 a Case/First Information Report No/Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/ State : b Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offences(s) for which charged : c Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance : d Court(s) which framed the charge(s) : 	Not applicable
of the offences(s) for which charged : c Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance : d Court(s) which framed the charge(s) :	37 . 11 11
cognizance : d Court(s) which framed the charge(s) :	Not applicable
	Not applicable
MOLL & Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed :	Not applicable
	Not applicable
NOTAR any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.	Not applicable
REGD. NO.	

2 4 JUL 2017

9380 / 2011

au as Raujan Bhunia

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above] : -

a	Name of the court, Case No. and Date of order taking cognizance :	Not applicable
b	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken :	Not applicable
с	Details of Appeal(s) / Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s) :	Not applicable

(6) I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in subsection (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3) of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951(43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information.

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law.

The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted :	Not applicable
Name of the court(s), Case No. and Date(s) of Order(s) :	Not applicable
Punishment imposed :	Not applicable
Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal.	Not applicable
	description of the offence(s) for which convicted :Name of the court(s), Case No. and Date(s) of Order(s) :Punishment imposed :Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of Movable Assets:

Note : 2. In case of deposit/investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

Note : 3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Note : 4. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the Representation of the people act, 1951.

Note : 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

Sl. No.	Description	Self Manas Ranjan Bhunia	Spouse Smt. Gita Rani Bhunia	Dependent Nil
i	Cash in hand	Rs. 48,300.00	Rs. 21,000/-	Not applicable
ii	Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including savings accounts), Deposit with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Co- operative societies and the amount in each such deposit.			
	(A) BANK	 i) CANARA BANK, 7 Kyd Street at Kolkata. A/c No SB- 0145101007118 Rs. 25,26,758.76 ii) ALLAHABAD BANK, Branch (31) at Kolkata, SB- A/c No 2001484067-2 Rs. 22,97,575.35 	 i) CANARA BANK, 7 Kyd Street at Kolkata. A/c No SB- 0145101009500 Rs.20,57,967.86 ii) S. B. I. Kankurgachi Branch at Kolkata SB. A/c No 10016568405 Rs 6,78,476.21 	Not applicable
MC	LLA GOL			
NO REG 380	D. NO.			×
10	LKATA	euas R	aujan (Thanks

2 4 JUL 2017

SI. No	Description	Self Manas Ranjan Bhunia	Spouse Smt. Gita Rani Bhunia	Dependent Nil
		 iii) S. B. I. Kolkata HC SPB Branch, 1Strand Road at Kolkata, SB. A/c No 11143825756 Rs. 10,46,453.90 	iii)United Bank of India Sabang Branch A/c No. 0409010242615 Rs.1,92,636.00	Not applicable
		iv) S. B. I. Bhupen Bose Avenue Branch A/c No. – 11032091740 Rs. 51,223.65	iv) Indian Bank Strand Road Branch (958) A/c No 459926596 Rs. 1,22,685.00	Not applicable
	(B) TERM DEPOSIT	Nil	i) CANARA BANK A/c No. 2560401000163/2 Rs 79,418.00	Not applicable
		Nil	 ii) INDIAN BANK A/c No. 979003101 Rs. 93,563.00 	Not applicable
iii NOL	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures / Shares and units in Companies / Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	Nil	Nil	Not applicable

NO. 7 9330 2 4 JUL 2017

REG

Manas Raejaer Bhuma 2017 5

SI. No.	Description	Self Manas Ranjan Bhunia	Spouse Smt. Gita Rani Bhunia	Dependent Nil
iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and Investment in any Financial Instrument in Post Office or Insurance Company and the amount.	i) Public Provident Fund at S. B. I., A/c No 11032116723 as on 31.03.2017 Rs. 14,91,209.48	i) Public Provident Fund at S. B. I., A/c No 11032116712 as on 31.03.2017 Rs. 14,68,979.48	Not applicable
		 ii) L. I. C. I. Policy No 417664208, DOC - 15/04/2008 Sum Assure - 14,95,000.00 Yearly premium Paid @Rs. 1,27,713.00 	 ii) L. I. C. I. Policy No 417684224, DOC - 20/04/2009 Sum Assure - 25,00,000.00 Yearly premium Paid @Rs. 1,20,100.00 	Not applicable
			 iii)Birla Sun Life Insurance Police No 004814232 DOC- 31/03/2011 Sum Assure - 3,00,000.00 Yearly premium Paid @Rs. 31,922.00 	
v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including Firm, Company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
vi)	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/ Yachts/Ships (details of make, Registration No. etc., Year of purchase and amount)	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)	i) Gold : Wt. 40gm (Market Value) Rs. 1,15,000.00	i)Gold : Wt. 616.7gm (Market Value) Rs. 17,87,500.00	Not applicable
		ii)Stone (Market Value Rs. 1,10,000.00		
VIII	on the assets such as value of one of the second se	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Gross Total Value	Rs. 76,86,521.14	Rs. 65,02,225.55	Not applicable

B) Details of Immovable Assets:

Note :1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note : 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

	SI. No.	Description	Self Manas Ranjan Bhunia	Spouse Smt. Gita Rani Bhunia	Dependent Nil
	i	Agricultural land a) Location(s) : - Survey number(s)	 Mouza- i) Vikninischintapur (J.L. No. 148), ii) Dakshmin Mathura (J.L. No. 147), iii) Sundarpur (J.L. No. 149), iv)Singpur Fatechak (J.L.No. 170) P.S Sabong, District- Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal 	Mouza- i) Kamargram, J.L.No.520 P.S Narayangarh, District:- Paschim Medinipur, W. B.	Not applicable
		Area (Total measurement in acres)	8.492 acre	5.12 acre	Not applicable
		- Whether inherited Property (Yes or No)	Yes	Yes	Not applicable
7		-Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not applicable
		Cost of Land (in case of Purchase) at the time of purchase.	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not applicable
		Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
NO	TAF	Current Market Value (in	Rs. 94,16,280.00	Rs. 37,76,000.00	Not applicable
Index * to	D. 1	NO. T 011 2 3	JUL 2017	Raujaa	Bhuriea

Sl. No.	Description	Self Manas Ranjan Bhunia	Spouse Smt. Gita Rani Bhunia	Dependent Nil
ii	Non-Agricultural Land - Location(s)	Mouza- i) Vikninischintapur, J.L. No.148, Plot No. 296, P.S. Sabong.Dist. Paschim Medinipur, W.B.	Not applicable	Not applicable
	- Survey number (s)			
	- Area	i) Total measurement area 1/7 th share of 0.85 acre, 0.1214 acre	Not applicable	Not applicable
	- Whether inherited Property	Yes	NO	Not applicable
	-Date of purchase in case of self acquired property.	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Nil	Not applicable	Not applicable
	- Approximate Current Market Value	i) Market Value of 0.1214 acre Rs. 2,34,572.00	Not applicable	Not applicable
MO NOT EGI	ARY OT			

2 4 JUL 2017 auas Ræyau Bhunea 8

TOLKAT

Sl. No.	Description	Self Manas Ranjan Bhunia	Spouse Smt. Gita Rani Bhunia	Dependent Nil
iii	Commercial Buildings : (including apartment) - - Location(s) - Survey number (s)	Mouza- Lutunia, J.L 123 RS Plot No.128, L.R. Plot No.146 P.S Sabang, Dist Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal.	Not applicable	Not applicable
	-Area (Total measurement in sqft.)	Total measurement in acres Half share of 0.37 acre joint with brother. 0.175 acre = 7630 sqft.	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Built Up area (Total	Total Built Up area-		
	measurement in sq.ft.) - Whether inherited Property	7318 sqft Yes	Not applicable	Not applicable
	-Date of purchase in case of self acquired property.	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	- Cost of Property (in case purchase) at the time of purchase	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	Rs.13,00,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable
	- Approximate Current Market Value (in Rupees)	Half share Value:- Rs. 1,48,97,204.00	Not applicable	Not applicable
iv	Residential Buildings (including apartment) - Location(s) - Survey number (s)	One seventh share of joint family Kachha house property with brother and sisters Mouza- Vikninischintapur, P.O Badalpur P.S Sabang, Dist Paschim Medinipur, W. B.	a) One half share of joint Flat with Dr.Kaushik Bhunia at Convent Garden, Flat No-302, 11Convent Road, , P.S. Entally, Kolkatta 700014	Not applicabl
OT	ARY 0 . NO. T 2011 2		 b) One half share of joint Flat with Mrs Jaya Ghosh at Convent Corner, Flat No-604, 20C,Convent Road, , P.S. Entally, Kolkatta 700014. 	
OLK	ATA * 2 4 JUL 2		rujan B.	hunga

BOUL H

	Description	Self Manas Ranjan Bhunia	Spouse Smt. Gita Rani Bhunia	Dependent Nil
	Area (Total measurement in sq.ft)	1/7 x 85 Decimal. = 12.14 decimal 5290 sqft	 a)Supper Built up Area 1845 sqft(1/2th share).= 922.5sqft. b) Supper Built up Area 1851 sqft(1/2th share).= 925.5sqft. 	Not applicable
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq.ft)	Kachha Family house- (1/7 th share) 520 ft	a)1480 sqft(1/2 th share) .= 740 sqft. b) 1389 sqft(1/2 th share) .= 694.5 sqft.	Not applicable
	- Whether inherited Property	Yes	a)No b)No	Not applicable
	-Date of purchase in case of Self acquired property.	Not applicable	a) 08/02/2017 b) 05/12/2014	Not applicable
	- Cost of Property (in case purchase) at the time of purchase	Not applicable	a) Deed Value Rs.1,19,07,500.00, (1/2 th share) = Rs.59,53,750.00 b)Deed Value	Not applicable
			Rs.93,00,000.00, (1/2 th share) = Rs.46,50,000.00	
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	- Approximate Current Market Value in Rupees	(1/7 th share) Rs. 2,34,572.00	a)(1/2 th share) Rs. 63,00,000.00 b) (1/2 th share) Rs. 65,00,000.00	Not applicable
	Others (such as interest in property)	Nil	Not applicable	Not applicable
01	Total of Current Market Value (i) to (v) above. (in Rupces)	Rs. 2,47,82,628.00	Rs. 1,65,76,000.00	Not applicable

NOTARY REGD. NO 380 2011

2 4 JUL 2017

anas Ranjan Phenia

SI. No.	Description	Self- Sri Manas Ranjan Bhunia	Spouse – Smt. Gita Rani Bhunia	Dependent Nil
i	Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Institution(s) : Name of Bank or Financial Institution Amount outstanding Nature of loan Nature of loan : Mortgage loan	UNITED BANK OF INDIA Sabang Branch, Loan A/c No 0409306023270 Joint loan with brother Total amount outstanding Rs. 17,45,276.00 as on 30.06.2017. 50% share outstanding in favour of Manas Ranjan Bhunia. Rs. 8,72,638.00	Nil	Not applicable
	Loan or dues to any individuals / Entity other than mentioned above. Name(s), Amount outstanding Nature of loan	Nil	Personal due to Mrs Jaya Ghosh for Joint Flat Rs. 26,00,000.00	Not applicable
	Any other liability	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Grand Total of liabilities	Rs 8,72,638.00	Rs 26,00,000.00	Not applicable
ii	Government Dues : Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation.	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water.	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity.	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/ mobiles.	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters).	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Income Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Wealth Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
LLA	Service Tax Dues	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
LLA	Montipal/Property Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
A	Sales Tax Dues	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
1 2 KAT	2 4 JUL 2017	Marasi	Raujan	Bherry

8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

	Any other dues	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
Sl. No.	Description	Self- Sri Manas Ranjan Bhunia	Spouse – Smt. Gita Rani Bhunia	Dependent Nil
iii	Grand total of all Govt. dues	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
iv)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending	Nil	Nil	Not applicable

9) Details of profession or occupation:

- a) Self, Manas Ranjan Bhunia Doctor & Social Worker.
- b) Spouse, Smt Gita Rani Bhunia House Wife & Social Worker.

9A) Details of source(s) of income :

- a) Self Agricultural Income and Earnings from Medical Practice also salary income as MLA upto 24.07.2017
- b) Spouse Agricultural Income.

10) My educational qualification is as under :

Sl. No. Course School/Co		School/College/University	Year
1.	M.B.B.S.	N. R. S. Medical College & Hospital, Kolkata, under Calcutta University.	1974

(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/ diploma/ degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)



Manas Raujan Bhunia

12

2 4 JUL 2017

1	Name of the cand	idate	MANAS RANJAN BHI	UNIA
2	Full Postal Address		VILL VICKNINISCHINTAPUR, P.O BADALPUR, P.S SABANG, DIST PASCHIM MEDINIPUR PIN CODE – 721166	
3	Number and Name of the constituency and state		226, Sabang Assembly Constituency, West Bengal.	
4	the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent'		ALL INDIA TRINAMOOL CONGRESS	
5	 i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more. 		Nil	
	ii) Total number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]		Nil	
6	Total Number of case in which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more [except for offences referred to in sub-section (1), (2) or (3) of section 8 of Representation of the people Act, 1951]		Nil	
7		PAN of	Year for which last Income Tax Return filed	Total Income Shown
	(a) Candidate	AEOPB5487Q	2016 - 2017(A.Y.)	Rs. 5,59,440.00
	(b) Spouse	AHUPB3627K	2016 - 2017(A.Y.)	Rs. 1,00,177.00
	(c) Dependen	ts Nil	Nil	Nil

PART – B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART - A :



Maras Raijae Bheines

2 4 JUL 2017

SI. No.		Description	Self- Manas Ranjan Bhunia	Spouse – Smt. Gita Rani Bhunia	Dependent – Nil	
A		Moveable Asset (Total value)	Rs. 76,86,521.14	Rs. 65,02,225.55	Not applicable	
B		Immovable Asset	Rs. 2,47,82,628.00	Rs.1,65,76,000.00	Not applicable	
	i	Purchase Price of self - acquired immovable property	Not applicable	Rs. 46,50,000.00	Not applicable	
	ii	Development/Construction cost of immovable Property after purchase/inherited (if applicable)	Rs.13,00,000.00	Not applicable	Not applicable	
	iii	Approximate Current market price of (a) self-acquired assets (Total Value) (b) inherited assets (Total Value)	a)Not applicable b) Rs. 2,47,82,628.00	a) Rs. 65,00,000.00 b) Rs. 37,76,000.00	Not applicable Not applicable	
9		Liabilities				
	i	Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	Not applicable	
	ii	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Rs. 8,72,638.00	Rs. 26,00,000.00	Not applicable	
10		Liabilities that are under dispute				
	i	Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	Not applicable	
	ii	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Nil	Nil	Not applicable	

M.B.B.S.

N. R. S. Medical College & Hospital, Kolkata, under Calcutta University

in the year1974



Maeas Raujan Bhienia

2 4 JUL 2017

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there form. I further declare that:

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of part A and B above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of part-A and items 8,9 and 10 of part -B above.



Verified at Kalkentethis the ... R.H. day of JULY, 2017.

Identified by me, Signed in my Presense dentit mytolesence Janman gistor

us Qu

TANMOY K. GHOSH Advocate Supreme Court of India S.C.Bar Library, Room no.1, New Delhi

2 4 JUL 2017

Note 1.

- 1. Affidavit should be filed latest by 3.00 PM on the last date of filing nominations.
- 2. Affidavit should be sworn before an Oath Commissioner or Magistrate of the First Class or before a Notary Public.
- 3. All column should be filled up and no column to be left blank. If there is no information to furnish in respect of any item, either "NIL" or "Not applicable" as the case may be, should be mentioned.
- 4. The affidavit should be either typed or written legibly and neatly.



পশ্চিমৰুগ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

04AB 856407



Covernment of India Near High Court Calcu Gate No:- 'E' M:- 9831104098

ged. No 9330 /





AFFIDAVIT

Before the Returning Officer For Election to the Council of States, 2017 (RAJYA SABHA) From State of West Bengal Constituency.

I. Manas Ranjan Bhunia. son of Late Pulin Behari Bhunia aged 65 years, resident of village Vickninischintapur P.O.- Badalpur P.S.-Sabang District-Paschim Medinipur, PIN- 721166, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under :-

2 4 JUL 2017

ABDUL HAMID MULL

NOTARY

High Coun

Manas Raujane Bhuniea

Thave not been allotted any govt. accommodation at any time during the period **20** last 16 years prior to the date of notification of the current election.

OR

(i) KAThave been allotted govt. accommodation at Maniktala M.I.G. Housing Estate, Flat No 3, Block-G, V.I.P. Road Kolkata 700054 & Room No- 1/12, M.L.A. Hostel, 2, Kyd Street, Kolkata 700016 (mention the address of the accommodation) during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election, and there are no arrears of any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any ~Tears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on 21.07.2017 (the date should be the last date of the 3rd month prior to the month in which the election is announced).

(iii) "No dues certificates" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false. Verified at Welker this the 24 JUL 2017 Verified at Welker this the 24 JUL 2017.

Solemnly Attirmed and efore me u/s. 13 Jeclared CPC/ 297 (C) CRPC

ABDUI HAMID MOLLA Adv./NUTARY Govt. of India ear High Court, Gate No.-(M) 983*104098

ARY

NOTARIAI

Theenia DEF Identified by me, Signed in my Presense

TANMOY K. GHOSH Advocate

Supreme Court of India, S.C.Bar Library,Room No.I, New Delhi

2 4 JUL 2017

MOLL

Fax No. 2248-4248 EPABX : 2253-3100/2248-6221 Tele : BENASSEMBLE



Legislative Assembly Secretariat West Bengal "Assembly House", Kolkata-700 001.

No. 03 LA/MT/Cert./2017

Dated, Kolkata the 21st July, 2017.

This is to certify that Dr. Manas Ranjan Bhunia is a Member of the 16th Legislative Assembly of West Bengal since 28th May, 2016. As per the records of this Secretariat no due is outstanding against Dr. Manas Ranjan Bhunia, M.L.A. as on date.

Gtor

Assistant Secretary, West Bengal Legislative Assembly.

Book No. .220 Serial No. LA/WB 1.09.8.7... WEST BENGAL LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT (State Legislators' Hostel) Dated the 23.5.2017 RECEIVED the sum of Rs. 5/8/= (Rupees Five Hundred and Eighlee Brily) from Shri/Shrimati Manas Ranjan Bhunca, MLA in payment of KND-01/12 during the period from 01-9-16 to 31-8-17per day/month per bed/room. @ Rs. . (5 Co. Signature a Designation Alquessy exilesiber le Stealsem Superintendent Stealsem West Bengal Legistative Assembly S. Mondal Superintendent, S.L.H.

West Bengal Legislative Assembly Secretariat

	Govt	of West Bengal	
		Housing e-Challan	
GRN: 19-2016	617-001796355-2 /	Payment Mode : Counter Payment	
GRN Date: 08/0	08/2016 14:08:00	Bank : State Bank of India	
BRN : 0808160	090027773	BRN Date: 08/08/2016 03:42:49	
DEPOSITOR'S	S DETAILS		
Name :	Manas Bhunia	Id No. : 04304248340800001197	
Contact No.		[REF No]	
E-mail :	NA	Mobile No. +91 9433020278	
Address :			
User Type :			
Name	wbhousing		
From Date :	01/09/2016	To Date : 31/08/2017	
		Page 1	
Address			
Remarks :	Flat No:G-3 , Housing Name:	Maniktala MIG	
	No. of Concession, Name		

SI. No.	Identification No.	Head of A/C Description	Head of A/C	Amount[₹]
1	043042483408000011970	Collection under Middle Income Group Housing Scheme-Rent	0216-02-104-001-05	7680
			Total Amount	7680

In Words : Rupees Seven Thousand Six Hundred Eighty only



Page 1 of 1